

GAHC010077152020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 228/2020

1:KAPHOT DAM
W/O. SRI SANTOSH DAM, VILL. ZIRIKINDING, P.O. ZIRIKINDING, P.S.
KHERONI, DIST. KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM. PIN-782448.

VERSUS

1:KUMAR SANJAY KRISHNA AND 6 ORS.
THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ASSAM SACHIVALAYA,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:ASHUTOSH AGNIHOTRI
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:BHASKAR JYOTI MAHANTA
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-07
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

4:SAYED ISHFAQUR RAHMAN
THE DY. COMMISSIONER
HAMREN
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782486.

5:RAMANAND KAUR
THE SUPDT. OF POLICE
HAMREN

DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782486.

6:ANTONY RANGPI
THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
ZIRIKINDING
P.S. HAMREN (PRESENT P.S.)
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782486.

7:GAURAV BOTHRA
IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGERMENT (RR) DEPTT.
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N K MURRY

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH

ORDER

16.06.2020

Heard Mr. N.K. Murry, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within 4(four) weeks.

Steps by registered post with A/D.

Sd/- N. Kotiswar Singh
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant