

GAHC010077152020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/228/2020**

KAPHOT DAM  
W/O. SRI SANTOSH DAM, VILL. ZIRIKINDING, P.O. ZIRIKINDING, P.S.  
KHERONI, DIST. KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM. PIN-782448.

VERSUS

KUMAR SANJAY KRISHNA AND 6 ORS.  
THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ASSAM SACHIVALAYA,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:ASHUTOSH AGNIHOTRI  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME DEPTT.  
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

3:BHASKAR JYOTI MAHANTA  
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
ULUBARI  
GUWAHATI-07  
DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

4:SAYED ISHFAQUR RAHMAN  
THE DY. COMMISSIONER  
HAMREN  
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM  
PIN-782486.

5:RAMANAND KAUR

THE SUPDT. OF POLICE  
HAMREN  
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM  
PIN-782486.

6:ANTONY RANGPI  
THE OFFICER IN CHARGE  
ZIRIKINDING  
P.S. HAMREN (PRESENT P.S.)  
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM  
PIN-782486.

7:GAURAV BOTHRA  
IAS  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGERMENT (RR) DEPTT.  
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. N K MURRY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. D SAIKIA

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : -17/10/2023**

None appears for the petitioner on call. Heard Mr. D. Kalita, learned counsel for the respondent.

It is submitted that the Writ Appeal filed against the Judgment and Order being W.A. No. 138/2022 is presently pending disposal.

Accordingly, the matter be listed after 4 (four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**