

GAHC010077152020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/228/2020

KAPHOT DAM
W/O. SRI SANTOSH DAM, VILL. ZIRIKINDING, P.O. ZIRIKINDING, P.S.
KHERONI, DIST. KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM. PIN-782448.

VERSUS

KUMAR SANJAY KRISHNA AND 6 ORS.
THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ASSAM SACHIVALAYA,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:ASHUTOSH AGNIHOTRI
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:BHASKAR JYOTI MAHANTA
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-07
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

4:SAYED ISHFAQUR RAHMAN
THE DY. COMMISSIONER
HAMREN
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782486.

5:RAMANAND KAUR

THE SUPDT. OF POLICE
HAMREN
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782486.

6:ANTONY RANGPI
THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
ZIRIKINDING
P.S. HAMREN (PRESENT P.S.)
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782486.

7:GAURAV BOTHRA
IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGERMENT (RR) DEPTT.
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N K MURRY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D SAIKIA

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

20.05.2024

Heard Mr. N.K. Murry, learned counsel for the petitioner .

The order dated 28.03.2019 passed in WP(Crl) 03/2017 alleged to have been not complied by the respondents, has been taken to appeal before the Hon'ble Division Bench which is registered and numbered as Writ Appeal No. 138/2022. The writ appeal is listed for final hearing.

In view of above, list this matter after disposal of the Writ Appeal No.

138/2022.

In the event, the writ petition is not disposed of, the parties are at liberty to mention the matter.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant